BENA OPTICS
O
O
Leading in optics with cutting-edge technology
BENA OPTICS
Introduction to dome
Bena optics’ dome window consists mainly of hemispheres and hyper-hemispheres. Itis composed of two parallel optical surfaces, (A convex surface & A Concave surface).
Normally we can control the parallel tolerance <±2μm. A perfect parallel surface, in the imaging, the image does not distort, and in the measurement of light, the light does

radiation.     A radiometer is a device employed to measure solar radiation, and it can measure the radiation emitted by the sun,
encompassing both direct and scattered radiation. These measurements are crucial for comprehending the impacts of solar
radiation on the Earth, particularly in climate change and energy research. The dome atop the heliometer is engineered to
maximize the collection of solar radiation from all directions to guarantee the accuracy and reliability of the measurement. The
design of the dome considers the characteristics of solar radiation, including its wavelength range (0.15 to 4.0μm) and how it
propagates through the Earth's atmosphere. Through the specialized design of the dome, it can effectively collect the direct and
Type No.
Out diameter
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Wall thickness
(mm)
DW-10 10 5 1
DW-15 15 8 1.5
DW-24-1 24 12 2
DW-24-2 24 13 2
DW-25-1 25 12.5 2
DW-25-2 25 12.5 4
DW-25-3 25 14.5 2
DW-28-1 28 14 1.5
DW-28-2 28 16 1.5
DW-30-1 30 15 2
DW-30-2 30 16 2
DW-30-3 30 16 4
DW-30-4 30 16.5 2
DW-30-5 30 17 2
scattered radiation of the sun, thereby providing precise data for scientific research. Additionally, the dome
design also takes into account the reduction
of interference from other sources, such as
radiation from the Earth and other celestial
bodies, to ensure that the measured data
is purer and more accurate. This design
enables the solar radiometer to make precise
Measurements under various environmental
conditions and provides significant data
support for scientific research.
Type No.
Out diameter
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Wall thickness
(mm)
DW-32-1 32 16 2
DW-32-2 32 15 4
DW-32-3 32 17 2
DW-32-4 32 17 4
DW-36 36 18 2
DW-40-1 40 20 2
DW-40-2 40 21 2
DW-50-1 50 25 2
DW-50-2 50 25 4
DW-50-3 50 26 2
DW-50-4 50 26.6 2
DW-50-5 50 28 2
Type No.
Out diameter
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Wall thickness
(mm)
DW-60 60 30 5
DW-70-1 70 35 5
DW-70-2 70 35 8
DW-75 75 37.5 3
DW-76 76 38 6
DW-80 80 40 4
DW-100-1 100 50 2
DW-100-2 100 50 4
DW-100-3 100 50 5
DW-127 127 50.8 4
DW-136 136 60 4
DW-140-1 140 70 4
DW-140-2 140 70 12
DW-170 170 56 6.5
DW-180 180 60 7.5
DW-184 184 61 7
DW-190 190 95 5
DW-203 203 80 4
DW-212 212 106 6
DW-230 229.6 87.4 8
Deep Sea Imaging and ROV –DOME WINDOW02
Used to safeguard the front end of the robot to facilitate its operation in extreme underwater circumstances. The front dome
of the deep-sea robot is engineered to confront the pressure and corrosiveness of the deep-sea environment. Owing to the